22 Prepayments and current assets 86,055 86,055
23 9,057,592 9,057,592
£'+

25 Deferred debits and net change in assets 1,606,161 (824,847) . 781,314
£0

27 Total 100,240,172 (1,044,457) 99,195,715

28

29 Liabilities and Other Credits
30 Margins and Equities
31 Memberships 434,550 434,550
32 Patronage capital 42,534,953 (1,044,457) 41,490,496
33 42,969,503 (1,044,457) 41,925,046
., ..
35 Long Term Debt 47,923,913 47,923,913
.)0

37 Accumulated Operating Provisions 3,538,956 3,538,956
.)O

39 Current Liabilities:
40 Short term borrowings
41 Accounts payable 3,152,263 3,152,263
42 Consumer deposits 1,223,581 1,223,581
43 Accrued expenses 1,348,675 1,348,675
44 5,724,519 5,724,519 .. .,
46 Deferred credits 83,281 83,281 .. ,
48 Total 100,240, 172 (1,044,457) 99,195,715

49

50

Cumberland Valley Electric Revised Exhibit S

2 Case No. 2016-00169 page 2 of 4

3 Statement of Operations, Adjusted Witness: Jim Adkins
4

5 Actual Normalized Normalized Proposed Proposed
6 Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Test Year
7

8 Operating Revenues:
9 Base rates 41,038,599 151,522 $41, 190, 121 $1,975,812 $43,165,932
10 Fuel and surcharge 2,982,174 (2,982, 174) 0 0
11 Other electric revenue 1,646,269 (25,925) 1,620,344 22,450 1,642,794
12

13 45,667,042 (2,856,577) 42,810,465 1,998,262 44,808,727
14

15 Operating Expenses:
16 Cost of power:
17 Base rates 31,296,277 (17, 184) 31,279,093 31,279,093
18 Fuel and surcharge 2,818,449 (2,818,449)
19 Distribution - operations 1,411,233 5,571 1,416,804 1,416,804
20 Distribution - maintenance 2,881,530 19,491 2,901,021 2,901,021
21 Consumer accounts 2,011,653 18,312 2,029,965 2,029,965
22 Customer service 115,054 1,213 116,267 116,267
23 Sales
24 Administrative and general 1,511,605 (41,017) 1,470,588 1,470,588
25

26 Total operating expenses 42,045,801 (2,832,063) 39,213,738 39,213,738
27

28 Depreciation 3,485,419 219,610 3,705,029 3,705,029
29 Taxes - other 56,395 56,395 56,395
30 Interest on long-term debt 506,126 344,521 850,647 850,647
31 Interest expense - other 3,795 3,795 3,795
32 Other deductions 12,632 (12,632)
33

34 Total cost of electric svc 46,110,168 (2,280,564) 43,829,604 43,829,604
35

36 Utility operating margins (443,126) (576,012) (1,019,139) 1,998,262 979,123
37

38 Nonoperating margins, inten 124,232 124,232 124,232
39 Nonoperating margins, other
40 G & T capital credits 2,489,156 (2,489,156)
41 Other capital credits 96,057 96,057 96,057
42

43 Net Margins 2,266,319 (3,065,168) (798,850) 1,998,262 1,199,412

44

45 TIER, total 5.48 0.06 2.41
46 TIER, exclude G&T 0.56

Cumberland Valley Electric Revised Exhibit S

2 Case No. 2016-00169 page 3 of 4

Summary of Adjustments to Test Year Witness: J im Adkins

Adj I Adj 2 Adj 3 Adj4 Adj 5 Adj6 Adj7 Adj 8 Adj 9 Adj 10 Adj 11 Adj 12 Adj 13 Adj 14 Adj 15 Adj 16

6 Non- Normalize
7 Payroll R&S Professional Misc Rate G&T Purchase recurring Additional

8 Salaries Taxes Depree Interest Retirement Advertising Donations Fees Directors Expenses Case Capital Cr Power Charges Revenue Revenue Total

10 Operating Revenues:
11 Base rates $ 151,522 151,522
12 Fuel and surcharge (2,982,174) (2,982.174)

13 Other electric revenue 22,450 (25,925) (3,475)
14

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,450 (2,830,652) (25,925) (2,834 ,127)

16

17 Operating Expenses:

1a Cost of power:
19 Base rates (17,184) (!7.184)
20 Fuel and surcharge (2,818,449) (2,8 l 8, 449)

21 Distribution - operations 4,320 462 (l, 138) 1,927 5,571

22 Distribution - maintenanc 13,860 1.482 (2,034) 6,183 19,491

23 Consumer accounts 12,128 1,297 (523) 5,410 l 8,312

24 Customer service 1059 113 (432) 473 1,213

25 Sales 0 0 0 0 0

26 Administrative and gener 8,643 924 (742) 3,856 (l .144) (17,212) (68,173) (2,169) 35,000 (41,017)

27

26 Total operating expense: 40,010 4,278 (4,869) 0 17,849 (I ,144) 0 (17,212) (68,173) (2,169) 35,000 0 (2,835,633) 0 0 0 (2,832,063)

29

30 Depreciation 219,610 219,610

31 Taxes - other 0
32 Interest on long-term debt 344,521 344,521
33 Interest expense - other 0

34 Olher deductions (12,632) (12,632)

35

36 Total cost of electric ser 40,010 4,278 214,741 344,521 17,849 (1,144) (12,632) (17,212) (68,173) (2,169) 35,000 0 (2.835,633) 0 0 0 (2,280,564}

37